European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Polish National Championship H
(National Championship)

ECAHO
Janow Podlaski,
Poland
09 Aug 2025, Yearling Fillies
A
Position Horse Score Detail
1st  Name: PSYCHE ALIA 92.33
Colour: bay
Owner: SK Chrcynno 19.5 19.5 20
- Patac Krzysztof m 19.5 20 20
P nski
oszepczynski - 18 18.5 18
Breeder: SK
Chrcynno - Patac - 15 15.5 15
Krzysztof - 195 195 195
Poszepczynski
2nd Name: EOZYNA 91.33 M.A. K.B. A.A.
Colour: grey
Owner: SK Janow TYPE 19 19.5 19.5
Podlaski [ © o5 1
B : SK
reeder .S Janow - 18 18 18
Podlaski
- 15.5 15.5 15.5
vove  IRTIEECIEELY
3rd Name: ABSYDA 91 M.A. K.B. A.A.
Colour: grey
Owner: SK Janow TYPE 19 19.5 19.5
Podlaski m 19 195 195
Breeder:.SKjanow - 175 18 18
Podlaski
Pl = s s
4th Name: EL BELLA 90.67 M.A. K.B. A.A.
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SK Michatéw e 19 19 19.5
Breeder: SK m 195 195 19
Michatow - 175 175 175
vove  IRTINRCIINELY.



5th

6th

7th

Judges

Name: ZAZZERA 90.5
Colour: grey

Owner: SK Michatéw

Breeder: SK

Michatéw

Name: BELLA
DONNA

Colour: bay

Owner: GR Bartosz
Redestowicz
Breeder: GR Bartosz
Redestowicz

89.83

Name: BERANTA PA 89.5
Colour: bay

Owner: PPH PARYS

Sp. z o0.0.

Breeder: PPH PARYS

Sp. z o.0.

Name: AMFIRYTA
Colour: grey

Owner: KRZYSZTOF
JAGIELSKI

Breeder: KRZYSZTOF
JAGIELSKI

M.A. i1 Maria Annaratone Ferraroni, IT
K.B. Klaus G. Beste, DE
A.A. = Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE

TYPE
HeN
BODY |
LeGs |
MOVE
K.B.
TYPE 19
o
- 175  17.5
- 195 19
K.B.
TYPE 19 19
m 185 185
175 18

No detailed scorecard available

17.5
15
19.5

A.A.
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5



Janow Podlaski,

Poland

09 Aug 2025, Yearling Fillies

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: ZANELLA 92.17
Colour: grey

Owner: SK Michatéw

Breeder: SK

Michatow

Name: PIESZCZOTA 91
Colour: bay

Owner: MHR sp. z

0.0. - SK Biatka

Breeder: MHR sp. z

0.0. - SK Biatka

Name: WIOSENNA 91
PRZYGODA

Colour: grey

Owner: SK Michatéw

Breeder: SK

Michatéow

Name: PARITA 90.83
Colour: chestnut

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski

Detail

C.).
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
20

C.).
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

C.).
19
19.5
18
15
19

C.).
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

M.A. A.A.

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
18 18
15 15.5
19.5 20

M.A. A.A.

19 19
19 19
18 18
15 15
19.5 19.5
M.A. A.A.
19 19.5
19 19.5
18.5 18
15.5 15.5
19 19

M.A. A.A.

19 19.5
19.5 19.5
17.5 17.5

15 15

19 19



5th Name: EL DIONA 90.17 M.A. A.A.

Colour: grey

Owner: SK Janow TYPE 19 19 19
Podiask [ © o
Breeder:_SK Janow BODY 18 18 18
Podlaski
LEGS 15 15 15.5
MOVE 19 19 19
6th Name: ERMENIA 90.17 A.A.
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Bogdan TYPE 19
Mikotajczuk m 19
Br_eeder_: Bogdan BODY 18
Mikotajczuk
LEGS 15
MOVE 19
7th Name: BIBALA PA 20 A.A.
Colour: grey
Owner: PPH PARYS TYPE 19
Breeder: PPH PARYS BODY 17.5 17.5 18
Sp. z o.0.
LEGS 15.5 14.5 15.5
MOVE 19 19 19
8th Name: EMPORA 20 c.). M.A. A.A.
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Sama Najd TYPE 19 19 19
Stud I o 19 19
Breeder:_SK Janow BODY 18 18 17.5
Podlaski
LEGS 15 15.5 15
MOVE 19 19 19

Judges

C.). 11 Christine Jamar - Demeersseman, BE
M.A. 11 Maria Annaratone Ferraroni, IT
A.A. = Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE



Janow Podlaski,

Poland
09 Aug 2025, Yearling Fillies
C
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: EPIFORANA 91.5 C.). K.B. A.A.

Colour: grey

Owner: SK Michatéw 19.5 19 19.5
Breeder: SK 19.5 19.5 19
Michaté

Ichatow 18.5 18 18

15.5 15.5 15.5

19.5 19 19

2nd  Name: FIDELIA 91.33 C.J. K.B. ALA.
Colour: bay

Owner: SK Michatéw 19.5 19.5 19

Breeder: SK 19.5 19.5 19

Michatow 18 18 18

15.5 15.5 15.5

19.5 19 19

3rd  Name: EL SORPRESA 91.17 C.J. K.B. AA.

Colour: grey

Owner: SK Janow 19.5 19 195
Podlaski 19 19 19
Breeder: SK Janow 18 18 18
Podlaski
15 15.5 15.5
19.5 19.5 19.5
4th Name: PRINCIPESSA 90.67 C.). K.B. A.A.
Colour: bay
Owner: MHR sp. z 19.5 19.5 19
0.0. - SK Biatka 19.5 19.5 19
Breeder: MHR sp. z 18 175 18
0.0. - SK Biatka
15.5 15 15
19 19 19



5th Name: CORNELLIA 90.5
Colour: grey
Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

6th Name: ERA KAHILA 89
NA
Colour: bay
Owner: ALICJA
NAJMOWICZ
Breeder: ALICJA
NAJMOWICZ

0 Name: FOREVER IN
LOVE
Colour: grey
Owner: PAWEL
SYLIWONIUK
Breeder: PAWEL
SYLIWONIUK

0 Name: ETANOYA AO
Colour: -
Owner: ADAM
OCHMANN
Breeder: ADAM
OCHMANN

Judges

C.). 11 Christine Jamar - Demeersseman, BE
K.B. = Klaus G. Beste, DE
A.A. = Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE

C.). K.B.

19.5 19
19.5 19
18 17.5
15.5 15.5
19 18.5

c.. K.B.

19 18.5

18.5 19

BODY 17.5 18
LEGS 15 15
MOVE 19 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

A.A.
19
19.5
18
15.5
18.5

A.A.
19
18.5
17.5
15
19



Janow Podlaski,

Poland

09 Aug 2025, Fillies 2 Years Old
A

Position Horse

1st Name: ELZOYA
Colour: grey
Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

2nd Name: PSYCHE
ROKSANA
Colour: bay
Owner: Krzysztof
Poszepczynski
Breeder: Krzysztof
Poszepczynski

3rd Name: GHAILA AO
Colour: bay
Owner: ADAM
OCHMANN
Breeder: ADAM
OCHMANN

4th Name: PERIDA
Colour: bay
Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

Score
91.67

91.67

91

91

Detail

M.A.

K.B.

19.5
18
15

19.5

19.5

A.A.

19.5
19
18

15.5

19.5

M.A.

K.B.

19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

A.A.

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

M.A.

K.B.

19.5
19.5
17.5
15
18.5

A.A.

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

M.A.

TYPE 19.5
o
o
0
o
.
TYPE 19.5
TYPE 19
[ -
o
s

K.B.

19.5
19.5
17.5
15
19.5

A.A.

19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: PUSTYNNA 90.67
ZORZA

Colour: grey

Owner: SK Michatéw

Breeder: SK

Michatow

Name: COCCO 90.5
CHANELL SKK

Colour: chestnut

Owner: SK

Kurozweki sp. z o.0.

Breeder: SK

Kurozweki sp. z o.0.

Name: DALBERGIA 89.83
Colour: grey

Owner: SK Michatéw

Breeder: SK

Michatéw

Name: FITAXA 89.67
Colour: chestnut

Owner: KINGA

STANISZEWSKA

Breeder: LUCJAN

STANISZEWSKI

Name: WILDENA LA 88.83
Colour: grey

Owner: Atm

Gospodarstwo

Sadownicze

Agnieszka Molska

Breeder: Atm

Gospodarstwo

Sadownicze

Agnieszka Molska

M.A. K.B. A.A.
19 19.5 19

19.5 19.5 19.5

18 18 18
15.5 15.5 15
19 18.5 18.5

M.A. K.B. A.A.

19 19.5 19.5
19.5 19 19.5
17.5 17.5 17.5
15.5 15.5 15.5
18.5 19 19

M.A. K.B. A.A.
19 19.5 19
19 19 19

17.5 17.5 17.5

15.5 15 15
19 19 19

M.A. K.B. A.A.
19 19 19
19 19 18.5

17.5 17.5 17.5
15 15 15.5

19.5 19 19

M.A. K.B. A.A.

18.5 19 19
19 19 19
17 17.5 17.5

14.5 15 15

18.5 19 19



0 Name: No detailed scorecard available
PEXCALIBURIA
Colour: grey
Owner: GR Bartosz
Redestowicz
Breeder: GR PAWEL
REDESTOWICZ

Judges

M.A. 11 Maria Annaratone Ferraroni, IT
K.B. = Klaus G. Beste, DE
A.A. = Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE



Janow Podlaski,

Poland

09 Aug 2025, Fillies 2 Years Old
B

Position Horse

1st Name: EL MAHMALA
Colour: grey
Owner: SK Michatéw
Breeder: SK
Michatow

2nd Name: ANAGRAMMA
Colour: grey
Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

3rd Name: PERALLA
Colour: bay
Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

4th Name: EJNA
Colour: bay
Owner: MHR sp. z
0.0. - SK Biatka
Breeder: MHR sp. z
0.0. - SK Biatka

Score
92

91.83

91.33

91.33

Detail

C.).
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

C.).
19.5
20
18
15.5
19

C.).
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
20

C.).
19.5
19.5
18
15
19.5

M.A. A.A.
19.5 20
19.5 19.5
18 18
15 15.5
19.5 19.5
M.A. A.A.
19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
18 18
16 15.5
19 19
M.A. A.A.
19 19.5
19 19
18 17.5
15 15.5
19.5 19.5
M.A. A.A.
19 19.5
19 19.5
18 18
15.5 15
19.5 19.5



5th Name: DORIS STAR 91 C.). M.A. A.A.
Colour: bay

Owner: Natalia 19.5

19.5 19.5

Ciman-Samoilenko 19.5 19.5 19
Breeder: TOMASZ 18 18 18
TARCZYNSKI
15 15 15
19 19 19.5
6th Name: EL 91 M.A. A.A.
CORTINADA
Colour: bay 19 19
Owner: SK Michatéw 19.5 19.5 19.5
Br_eeder,: SK 18.5 18 17.5
Michatow
15.5 15.5 15.5
19 19 18.5
7th Name: ESMINA 90.67

C.). . A.A.
Colour: chestnut

Owner: Bogdan
Mikotajczuk
Breeder: Bogdan
Mikotajczuk
15.5 15.5 15.5

19.5 19 19.5
8th Name: POETRIA PA 89.67 C.). M.A. A.A.

Colour: bay
Owner: PPH PARYS 19 19 19
Sp. z o.0. 19 19 18.5
Breeder: PPH PARYS 18 18 175
Sp. z 0.0.

15 15 15

19 19 19

Judges

C.). 11 Christine Jamar - Demeersseman, BE
M.A. 11 Maria Annaratone Ferraroni, IT
A.A. = Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE



Janow Podlaski,

Poland

09 Aug 2025, Mares 4 - 6 Years

old

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: ASCALONA 92.5
Colour: bay

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski

Name: LABONITA 92.33
Colour: bay

Owner: SK Michatéw

Breeder: SK

Michatow

Name: ENARA BABEL 91.17
Colour: grey

Owner: Hekmat Al

Shareif

Breeder: WIEZA

BABEL SP. Z 0.0.

Name: AL AYALA 91
Colour: grey

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski

Detail

C.J.
20
20
18
15
20

C.J.
19.5
19.5
18.5
16
19.5

C.).
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

C.J.
19.5
19

15
19.5

M.A.
19.5
19.5
18.5
15
19.5

M.A.
19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

M.A.
19
19.5
18
15
19

M.A.
19.5
19

19.5

K.B.

19.5
20
18
15
20

K.B.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

K.B.
19.5
19.5

K.B.
19.5
19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: EL FLORA
Colour: bay
Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski

Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

Name: EL VERMIDIA
BB

Colour: grey

Owner:
Z.P.H."Strusinianka"
Sp. z.0.0.

Breeder:
Z.P.H."Strusinianka"
Sp. z.0.0.

Name: POBELLOIA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Bogdan
Maslanka
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

Name: PSYCHE
ADELA)JDA
Colour: grey
Owner: KAROL
MAKOWSKI
Breeder: SK
Chrcynno - Patac
Krzysztof
Poszepczynski

Name: FOGATA
Colour: grey
Owner: PAWEL
SYLIWONIUK
Breeder: SK
Michatow

90.83

90.83

90.33

20

C.). M.A.  K.B.

195 195 19

19 19
18 18
15.5 15.5
19 19

15.5 15.5
19 19 19.5

17.5 17.5 17.5
15.5 15.5 16

19 19.5 19

C.). M.A.  K.B.



0 Name: BERLICA PA
Colour: -
Owner: PPH PARYS
Sp. z o0.0.
Breeder: PPH PARYS
Sp. z 0.0.

No detailed scorecard available

Judges

C.). 11 Christine Jamar - Demeersseman, BE
M.A. 11 Maria Annaratone Ferraroni, IT
K.B. = Klaus G. Beste, DE



Janow Podlaski,

Poland

09 Aug 2025, Mares 7 - 10 Years
oid

Position Horse

1st Name: ENCARINA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

2nd Name: POGANINKA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SK Michatéw
Breeder: SK
Michatow

3rd Name: WILDANOVA
Colour: grey
Owner: SK Michatéw
Breeder: SK
Michatow

4th Name: EMILIONA
Colour: grey
Owner: Bogdan
Mikotajczuk
Breeder: SK
Michatéw

Score
92.83

92.5

92.33

92

Detail

C.J.
20
20

18.5

15.5

19.5

C.J.
20
19.5
18.5
16
20

C.).
19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

C.).
19.5
19
18
15.5
20

K.B.
19.5
20
18.5
16
19.5

K.B.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
20

K.B.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
20

K.B.
19.5
19
18
15.5
20

A.A.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

A.A.
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

A.A.
19.5
19
18.5
15.5
19.5

A.A.
19.5
19
18
15.5
20



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: GOLTEMMA 91.5
Colour: grey

Owner: SK Michatéw

Breeder: SK

Michatéw

Name: ANGURIA 91.5
Colour: grey

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski

Name: TACJANA 91.17
Colour: grey

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski

Name: PREGOLA 91.17
Colour: chestnut

Owner: SK Janow

Podlaski

Breeder: SK Janow

Podlaski

Name: PESALINA
Colour: -

Owner: ANNA JANAS-
NAZE

Breeder: SK
Michatow

C.). K.B. A.A.

195 195 1o

19.5 20 19.5

18 17.5
15.5 15.5
19.5 19

C.). K.B. A.A.
19.5  19.5 19

19.5 19.5 19.5

18 18
15.5 15.5
19.5 19

C.). K.B. A.A.

19.5 19.5 19.5

19 19
17.5 18
15.5 15 15.5

19.5 19.5 19.5

C.). K.B. A.A.

19.5 19.5 19
19 19 19
18 18 17.5

15.5 15.5 15.5
19.5 19.5 19.5



Judges

C.)J. 11 Christine Jamar - Demeersseman, BE

Name: ECHO
ASTERIA

Colour: grey

Owner: SK Chrcynno
- Patac Krzysztof
Poszepczynski
Breeder: SK
Chrcynno - Patac
Krzysztof
Poszepczynski

Name: DIODORA
Colour: grey

Owner: PETRONIUSZ
FREJLICH

Breeder:
PETRONIUSZ
FREJLICH

Name: GAJA EUNIKA
Colour: bay

Owner: Krzysztof
Poszepczynski
Breeder: Krzysztof
Poszepczynski

Name: PSYCHE
OFELIA

Colour: grey
Owner: Krzysztof
Poszepczynski
Breeder: Krzysztof
Poszepczynski

K.B. = Klaus G. Beste, DE

A.A. = Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Janow Podlaski,

Poland

09 Aug 2025, Mares 11 Years Old and
Older

Position Horse

1st Name: PIBA
Colour: grey
Owner: SK Janow
Podlaski
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

2nd Name: HULINA
Colour: grey
Owner: ANNA JANAS-
NAZE
Breeder: SK Biatka

3rd Name: EL MEDARA
Colour: grey
Owner: SK Michatéw
Breeder: SK
Michatow

4th Name: PANTERA
Colour: grey
Owner: Bogdan
Maslanka
Breeder: SK
Michatéw

Score
92.67

92

91.83

91.67

Detail

c.J. M.A. K.B.

19.5 20 19.5
19 19.5 19
18 19 18

15.5 16 15.5

19.5 20 20

c.J. M.A. K.B.
19.5 19.5 19.5

19 19.5 19
18.5 18 18
15.5 16 15.5

19.5 19.5 19.5

C.). M.A.  K.B.
19.5 19 20
19.5 19 20
18.5 18 18
15.5 16 15.5
19 19 19

C.J. M.A. K.B.

19 19.5 19
19 19 19
18 18 18
16 16 15.5

20 19.5 19.5



5th Name: CELITA
Colour: bay
Owner: MHR sp. z
0.0. - SK Biatka
Breeder: MHR sp. z
0.0. - SK Biatka

Judges

91.5

C.). 11 Christine Jamar - Demeersseman, BE

M.A. 11 Maria Annaratone Ferraroni, IT

K.B. Klaus G. Beste, DE

C.). M.A.  K.B.

19.5 19.5 19

19.5 19.5 19
BODY 18 18 18
LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5
MOVE 19.5 19.5 19
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	Judges


